
Women's 100 Meters (Masters)
Wind:  (+1.2)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Thompson, Corri 36 Vancouver Thunderb 13.12

2 Adande, Karin 37 Unattached British C 13.93

3 Khonina, Marina 42 Greyhounds Masters 14.89

4 Beaulieu, Halimah 42 Greyhounds Masters 15.00

5 Johnson, Marie 70 Greyhounds Masters 17.67

Men's 100 Meters (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Mitchell, Franklyn 41 Jamcan International 12.53  (+1.0) 1(1)

2 Nouraei, Shahryar 52 Greyhounds Masters 12.60  (+1.0) 1(2)

3 Hickson, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 12.70  (+1.0) 1(3)

4 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Masters 12.76  (+1.0) 1(4)

5 Ong, Raymond 52 Greyhounds Masters 12.89  (+1.0) 1(5)

6 Gocal, Darren 54 Unattached 12.96  (+1.0) 1(6)

7 Prevost, Derek 58 Unattached British C 13.11  (+1.0) 1(7)

8 Dickson, Thomas 70 Unattached British C 13.32  (–0.2) 2(1)

9 Galo, Alex 57 Greyhounds Masters 13.72  (+1.0) 1(8)

10 Kocourek, Vince 71 Unattached British C 17.03  (–0.2) 2(2)

11 Gee, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Masters 18.38  (–0.2) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Mitchell, Franklyn 41 Jamcan International 12.53

2 Nouraei, Shahryar 52 Greyhounds Masters 12.60

3 Hickson, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 12.70

4 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Masters 12.76

5 Ong, Raymond 52 Greyhounds Masters 12.89

6 Gocal, Darren 54 Unattached 12.96

7 Prevost, Derek 58 Unattached British C 13.11

8 Galo, Alex 57 Greyhounds Masters 13.72

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.2)

1 Dickson, Thomas 70 Unattached British C 13.32

2 Kocourek, Vince 71 Unattached British C 17.03

3 Gee, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Masters 18.38

Women's 100 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Malcolm, Kiara 15 Royal City Track & F 12.79  (+0.2) 1(1)

2 Varma-Vitug, Sofia 16 Kajaks Track & Field 12.95  (+0.2) 1(2)

3 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.24  (+0.2) 1(3)

4 Korkor, Isabella 19 Vancouver Thunderb 13.27  (+0.2) 1(4)

5 Tateh, Mbunya 16 Vancouver Thunderb 13.42  (+0.2) 1(5)

6 Bajpai, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.61  (+0.2) 1(6)

7 Mawji, Izahbella 16 Burnaby Striders Tra 13.65  (+0.4) 3(1)

8 McNaught, Anya 15 Vancouver Thunderb 13.73  (+0.8) 2(1)
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Women's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
9 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.77  (+0.2) 1(7)

10 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.87  (+0.2) 1(8)

11 Yow, Carissa 29 Vancouver Thunderb 14.11  (+0.4) 3(2)

12 Carleton-Palanio, Sophia 14 Unattached British C 14.14  (+0.8) 2(2)

13 McKay, Meagan 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.32  (+0.8) 2(3)

14 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Field 14.33  (+0.8) 2(4)

15 Mokha, Kiki 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.46  (+0.8) 2(5)

16 Pan, Renee 14 Kajaks Track & Field 14.54  (+0.4) 3(3)

17 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.90  (+0.8) 2(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Malcolm, Kiara 15 Royal City Track & F 12.79

2 Varma-Vitug, Sofia 16 Kajaks Track & Field 12.95

3 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.24

4 Korkor, Isabella 19 Vancouver Thunderb 13.27

5 Tateh, Mbunya 16 Vancouver Thunderb 13.42

6 Bajpai, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.61

7 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.77

8 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.87

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 McNaught, Anya 15 Vancouver Thunderb 13.73

2 Carleton-Palanio, Sophia 14 Unattached British C 14.14

3 McKay, Meagan 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.32

4 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Field 14.33

5 Mokha, Kiki 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.46

6 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.90

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Mawji, Izahbella 16 Burnaby Striders Tra 13.65

2 Yow, Carissa 29 Vancouver Thunderb 14.11

3 Pan, Renee 14 Kajaks Track & Field 14.54

Men's 100 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Univ 11.07  (+0.6) 1(1)

2 Earles, Daniel 22 Unattached Newfoun 11.17  (+0.6) 1(2)

3 Toews, Jonathan 21 Coastal Track Club 11.24  (+1.0) 2(1)

4 Brhelle, Jackson 15 Unattached British C 11.30  (+1.0) 2(2)

5 Cardinez, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spar 11.35  (+1.0) 2(3)

6 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunderb 11.40  (+1.0) 2(4)

7 Chin, Ryan 16 Vancouver College 11.44  (+1.0) 2(5)

8 Aghedo, Christian 15 Vancouver Thunderb 11.47  (+1.0) 2(6)

9 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track & 11.48  (+0.6) 1(3)

10 McGee, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 11.49 11.484  (+1.0) 2(7)

11 Lau, Chun Yau Adrian 19 Vancouver Thunderb 11.49 11.486  (+0.6) 1(4)

12 Carnate, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters 11.55  (+0.9) 3(1)
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Men's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
13 Peterson, Logan 18 Unattached British C 11.56  (+0.9) 3(2)

14 Haagensen, Chase 21 Unattached British C 11.64  (+0.9) 3(3)

15 Aniamaka, Divine 18 Vancouver Thunderb 11.65  (+0.6) 1(5)

16 Toplana, Ashton 16 New West Spartans 11.70  (+0.9) 3(4)

17 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Trac 11.77  (+0.9) 3(5)

18 Hansen, Callum 19 Unattached British C 11.84  (+0.9) 3(6)

19 Ng, Aiden 17 Kajaks Track & Field 11.88  (+0.3) 4(1)

20 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics C 11.89  (+0.3) 4(2)

21 Bridson, Arthur 16 Kajaks Track & Field 11.93  (+0.3) 4(3)

22 Tateh, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 11.94  (+0.3) 4(4)

23 Nakamura, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 12.15  (+0.3) 4(5)

24 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British C 12.20  (+0.3) 4(6)

25 Mao, Nolan 22 Vancouver Thunderb 12.22  (+0.3) 4(7)

26 Georgilas, Iossif (Joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tra 12.31  (+0.4) 5(1)

27 Gutierrez Duarte, Sebastián 14 Royal City Track & F 12.58  (+0.4) 5(2)

28 Watt, Oliver 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 12.74  (+0.4) 5(3)

29 Slessor, Morgan 28 West Vancouver Tra 12.92  (+0.4) 5(4)

30 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics C 13.00  (+0.4) 5(5)

31 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.41  (+0.4) 5(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Univ 11.07

2 Earles, Daniel 22 Unattached Newfoun 11.17

3 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track & 11.48

4 Lau, Chun Yau Adrian 19 Vancouver Thunderb 11.49 11.486

5 Aniamaka, Divine 18 Vancouver Thunderb 11.65

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Toews, Jonathan 21 Coastal Track Club 11.24

2 Brhelle, Jackson 15 Unattached British C 11.30

3 Cardinez, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spar 11.35

4 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunderb 11.40

5 Chin, Ryan 16 Vancouver College 11.44

6 Aghedo, Christian 15 Vancouver Thunderb 11.47

7 McGee, Samuel 17 Vancouver Thunderb 11.49 11.484

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 Carnate, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters 11.55

2 Peterson, Logan 18 Unattached British C 11.56

3 Haagensen, Chase 21 Unattached British C 11.64

4 Toplana, Ashton 16 New West Spartans 11.70

5 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Trac 11.77

6 Hansen, Callum 19 Unattached British C 11.84

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Ng, Aiden 17 Kajaks Track & Field 11.88

2 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics C 11.89
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Men's 100 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
3 Bridson, Arthur 16 Kajaks Track & Field 11.93

4 Tateh, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 11.94

5 Nakamura, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 12.15

6 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British C 12.20

7 Mao, Nolan 22 Vancouver Thunderb 12.22

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Georgilas, Iossif (Joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tra 12.31

2 Gutierrez Duarte, Sebastián 14 Royal City Track & F 12.58

3 Watt, Oliver 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 12.74

4 Slessor, Morgan 28 West Vancouver Tra 12.92

5 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics C 13.00

6 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.41

Women's 100 Meters (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Walton, Ellie 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.28   (NW) 1(1)

2 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.65   (NW) 1(2)

3 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.88   (NW) 1(3)

4 Needham-Cook, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.95   (NW) 1(4)

5 Budhwar Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.96   (NW) 1(5)

6 Salonga, Francesca 13 Unattached British C 14.06  (+0.6) 2(1)

7 Petkov, Eva 13 Vancouver Thunderb 15.23  (+0.6) 2(2)

8 Fenrick, Ciara 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.84  (+0.6) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Walton, Ellie 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.28

2 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.65

3 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.88

4 Needham-Cook, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.95

5 Budhwar Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 13.96

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Salonga, Francesca 13 Unattached British C 14.06

2 Petkov, Eva 13 Vancouver Thunderb 15.23

3 Fenrick, Ciara 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 15.84

Men's 100 Meters (2010)
Wind:  (+1.9)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 12.35

2 Kumar-Brown, Jacob 13 Diamond Sprinting 12.57

3 Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 12.77

4 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 13.19

5 Nestmann, Jackson 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 13.25

6 Watt, Damian 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.15
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Women's 100 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.5)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 James, Sophie 12 Vancouver Olympic 14.44

2 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.98

Men's 100 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.7)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Gupta, Anish 12 Unattached British C 13.49

2 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.94

3 Marfori, Miguel 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.66

4 Velazquez, Xavier 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.86

Women's 100 Meters (2012)
Wind:  (+1.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Davis, Ella 11 Vancouver Olympic 14.97

2 Stanton, Gabby 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.69

3 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.79

4 Liu, Dora 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.91

5 Bolton, Aliya 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.18

6 oliver-McLean, Mary 11 Coquitlam Cheetahs 17.43

7 Stewart, Sadie 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.04

Men's 100 Meters (2012)
Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Malcolm, Isaiah 11 Royal City Track & F 14.46

2 Smith, Cian 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 14.79

3 Varma-Vitug, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Field 15.20

4 Heard, Desmond 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.18

5 Belvas, Louis 11 Vancouver Thunderb 17.00

6 Sundaram, Ishaan 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.02

Women's 100 Meters (2013)
Wind:  (+0.6)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.79

2 Li, Sheena 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.93

3 Muntener, Alice 10 Coquitlam Cheetahs 16.90

4 Nicholson, Cairo 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.05

5 Sabharwal, Sahiba 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.51

Men's 100 Meters (2013)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Bereska, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 15.10

2 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.41

LAST ONE FAST ONE 2023
Surrey, BC
South Surrey Athletic Park

August 1, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-03 7:56 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 5



Men's 100 Meters (2013) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

3 Basi, Ranveer 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 19.84

4 Lee, Derek 10 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.28

Women's 100 Meters (2014)
Wind:  (+0.4)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.48

2 Velazquez, Eliana 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 16.67

3 Varma-Vitug, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Field 16.73

4 Wang, Kristy 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.85

5 Marfori, Maleah 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 20.86

6 Chawla, Harbani 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 21.17

Men's 100 Meters (2014)
Wind:  (+0.5)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Shute, Ronin 9 Kajaks Track & Field 16.91

2 Hawkins, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Thunderb 17.48

3 Kroeger, Mark 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 17.84

4 Belvas, Winston 9 Vancouver Thunderb 18.46

5 King, Leo 9 Ocean Athletics Trac 18.96

Women's 1 Mile Run (Division 1)
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Velazquez, Eliana 9 Ocean Athletics Tra 2014 7:11.17

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Wasyliw, Mckinley 10 Vancouver Thunder 2013 5:52.03

2 Hack, Mila 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 7:13.52

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Hamze, Tamara 11 Vancouver Thunder 2012 5:28.87

2 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 6:05.88

3 McCutcheon, Emma 11 Vancouver Thunder 2012 6:08.37

2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 5:43.86

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Brooks, Aven 13 Langley Mustangs 2010 6:52.48
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Women's 1 Mile Run (Division 1) (cont'd)
Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 Christie, Juliette 61 Unattached British Masters 5:58.69

Men's 1 Mile Run (Division 1)
2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bray, Jack 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 6:47.67 2(11)

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Davidson, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 5:27.47 2(2)

2 Van Arkel, Adriaan 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 6:08.40 2(8)

3 Aamodt, Ethan 11 Vancouver Thunder 2012 7:05.13 2(12)

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 5:26.94 2(1)

2 McCutcheon, Simon 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 5:28.23 2(3)

3 O'Donnell, Carter 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 5:51.41 2(6)

Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Mulugeta, Yemane 18 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:17.94 1(1)

2 Sada, Bernardo 16 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:24.63 1(3)

3 Lamers, James 32 Vancouver Falcons Open 4:24.77 1(4)

4 Snyman, Stephanus 16 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:41.63 1(6)

5 Haines, Nicholas 17 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:48.97 1(7)

6 Dyck, Jonah 15 Valley Royals Track Open 5:14.27 1(10)

7 Becker, John 16 Burnaby Striders Tr Open 5:30.99 2(4)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Klassen, Mark 38 Unattached British Masters 4:21.84 1(2)

2 Warkentin, Kris 42 Unattached Masters 4:38.40 1(5)

3 Beveridge, Tyler 35 Unattached Masters 5:00.09 1(8)

4 Hirowatari, Kenton 38 Unattached British Masters 5:03.56 1(9)

5 Brooman, Jeff 43 Unattached Masters 5:21.96 1(11)

6 Vis, Randy 39 Unattached British Masters 5:23.32 1(12)

7 Titov, Mikhail 55 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 5:44.63 2(5)

8 Eng, Kevin 45 Unattached British Masters 5:52.00 2(7)

9 Smillie, Malcolm 63 Unattached British Masters 6:22.72 2(9)

10 Antepyan, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 6:30.23 2(10)

Christie, Gordon 62 Unattached British Masters DNF 2

Reimer, Paul 68 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS

LAST ONE FAST ONE 2023
Surrey, BC
South Surrey Athletic Park

August 1, 2023
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2023-08-03 7:56 AM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



Men's 1 Mile Run (Division 1) (cont'd)
2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

11 Bray, Jack 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 6:47.67

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

2 Davidson, Theo 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 5:27.47

8 Van Arkel, Adriaan 11 Ocean Athletics Tra 2012 6:08.40

12 Aamodt, Ethan 11 Vancouver Thunder 2012 7:05.13

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 2

1 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 5:26.94

3 McCutcheon, Simon 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 5:28.23

6 O'Donnell, Carter 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 5:51.41

Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Mulugeta, Yemane 18 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:17.94

3 Sada, Bernardo 16 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:24.63

4 Lamers, James 32 Vancouver Falcons Open 4:24.77

6 Snyman, Stephanus 16 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:41.63

7 Haines, Nicholas 17 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:48.97

10 Dyck, Jonah 15 Valley Royals Track Open 5:14.27

Section 2 of 2

4 Becker, John 16 Burnaby Striders Tr Open 5:30.99

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

2 Klassen, Mark 38 Unattached British Masters 4:21.84

5 Warkentin, Kris 42 Unattached Masters 4:38.40

8 Beveridge, Tyler 35 Unattached Masters 5:00.09

9 Hirowatari, Kenton 38 Unattached British Masters 5:03.56

11 Brooman, Jeff 43 Unattached Masters 5:21.96

12 Vis, Randy 39 Unattached British Masters 5:23.32

Section 2 of 2

5 Titov, Mikhail 55 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 5:44.63

7 Eng, Kevin 45 Unattached British Masters 5:52.00

9 Smillie, Malcolm 63 Unattached British Masters 6:22.72

10 Antepyan, Raffi 65 Greyhounds Master Masters 6:30.23

Christie, Gordon 62 Unattached British Masters DNF

Reimer, Paul 68 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters DNF

Women's 800 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Brunoro, Maiya 17 Langley Mustangs 2:14.27

2 McDonald, Rachel 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 2:14.74
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Women's 800 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
3 Buitelaar, Adrianna 15 Valley Royals Track 2:15.51

Men's 800 Meters (Division 1)
2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:40.04 3(8)

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Hill, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proj 2010 2:07.07 3(1)

2 Lam, Michael 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 2:27.57 3(5)

3 O'Donnell, Carter 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 2:38.59 3(7)

Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Miller, Aiden 23 Coastal Track Club Open 1:53.52 1(1)

2 Miller, Riley 23 Coastal Track Club Open 1:55.22 1(2)

3 Plummer, Colton 19 Coastal Track Club Open 1:55.84 1(3)

4 Martland, Kai 17 Vancouver Thunder Open 1:56.35 1(4)

5 Klassen, Mitchell 18 Vancouver Thunder Open 1:57.27 1(5)

6 House, Kaelen 22 Unattached British Open 1:57.81 1(6)

7 Tymos, Mathew 21 Coastal Track Club Open 1:58.11 1(7)

8 Mulugeta, Yemane 18 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 1:59.89 1(8)

9 Pitzey, Sam 17 Golden Ears Athleti Open 2:00.40 1(9)

10 May, Samuel 16 Valley Royals Track Open 2:00.93 2(1)

11 Dixon-Lawless, Lucien 17 Golden Ears Athleti Open 2:02.83 2(2)

12 Pannu, Armaandeep 16 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:04.17 2(3)

13 Yu, An 22 Kajaks Track & Fiel Open 2:04.71 2(4)

14 Simmonds, Riley 15 Valley Royals Track Open 2:05.72 2(5)

15 Naresh, Dylan 16 Unattached British Open 2:06.70 2(6)

16 Nestmann, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:07.40 2(7)

17 King, Charlie 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:07.58 2(8)

18 Suzuki, Kaito 24 Unattached British Open 2:10.06 2(9)

19 Gutierrez Duarte, Sebastián 14 Royal City Track & Open 2:19.40 3(2)

20 Van Arkel, Daniel 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:26.11 3(4)

21 Wang, Jason 14 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:34.17 3(6)

22 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:12.69 3(10)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Kroeger, Colin 39 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 2:19.54 3(3)

2 Eng, Kevin 45 Unattached British Masters 2:42.21 3(9)

SECTION RESULTS
2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 3
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Men's 800 Meters (Division 1) (cont'd)
2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
8 Moon, Brandon 12 Ocean Athletics Tra 2011 2:40.04

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 3

1 Hill, Tristan 13 Victoria Speed Proj 2010 2:07.07

5 Lam, Michael 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 2:27.57

7 O'Donnell, Carter 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 2:38.59

Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Miller, Aiden 23 Coastal Track Club Open 1:53.52

2 Miller, Riley 23 Coastal Track Club Open 1:55.22

3 Plummer, Colton 19 Coastal Track Club Open 1:55.84

4 Martland, Kai 17 Vancouver Thunder Open 1:56.35

5 Klassen, Mitchell 18 Vancouver Thunder Open 1:57.27

6 House, Kaelen 22 Unattached British Open 1:57.81

7 Tymos, Mathew 21 Coastal Track Club Open 1:58.11

8 Mulugeta, Yemane 18 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 1:59.89

9 Pitzey, Sam 17 Golden Ears Athleti Open 2:00.40

Section 2 of 3

1 May, Samuel 16 Valley Royals Track Open 2:00.93

2 Dixon-Lawless, Lucien 17 Golden Ears Athleti Open 2:02.83

3 Pannu, Armaandeep 16 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:04.17

4 Yu, An 22 Kajaks Track & Fiel Open 2:04.71

5 Simmonds, Riley 15 Valley Royals Track Open 2:05.72

6 Naresh, Dylan 16 Unattached British Open 2:06.70

7 Nestmann, Henry 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:07.40

8 King, Charlie 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:07.58

9 Suzuki, Kaito 24 Unattached British Open 2:10.06

Section 3 of 3

2 Gutierrez Duarte, Sebastián 14 Royal City Track & Open 2:19.40

4 Van Arkel, Daniel 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:26.11

6 Wang, Jason 14 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 2:34.17

10 Moon, Jordan 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 4:12.69

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 3

3 Kroeger, Colin 39 Ocean Athletics Tra Masters 2:19.54

9 Eng, Kevin 45 Unattached British Masters 2:42.21

Women's 200 Meters (Masters)
Wind:  (+0.4)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Thompson, Corri 36 Vancouver Thunderb 26.96

2 Beaulieu, Halimah 42 Greyhounds Masters 31.38

3 Khonina, Marina 42 Greyhounds Masters 32.79
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Women's 200 Meters (Masters) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.4)

4 Johnson, Marie 70 Greyhounds Masters 38.35

Men's 200 Meters (Masters)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Carnate, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters 24.84  (+0.5) 1(1)

2 Nouraei, Shahryar 52 Greyhounds Masters 26.14  (+0.5) 1(2)

3 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Masters 26.17  (+0.5) 1(3)

4 Kouwenhoven, Eric 46 Unattached British C 26.83  (+0.5) 1(4)

5 Hickson, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 27.25  (+0.5) 1(5)

6 Galo, Alex 57 Greyhounds Masters 28.04  (+0.5) 1(6)

7 Patterson, Todd 56 Okanagan Athletics 29.51  (+0.5) 2(1)

8 Finding, Chris 65 Greyhounds Masters 29.78  (+0.5) 2(2)

9 Liu, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Masters 29.97  (+0.5) 2(3)

10 Gocal, Darren 54 Unattached 30.02  (+0.5) 1(7)

11 Gee, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Masters 37.69  (+0.5) 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Carnate, Brian 46 Greyhounds Masters 24.84

2 Nouraei, Shahryar 52 Greyhounds Masters 26.14

3 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Masters 26.17

4 Kouwenhoven, Eric 46 Unattached British C 26.83

5 Hickson, Eamonn 36 West Vancouver Tra 27.25

6 Galo, Alex 57 Greyhounds Masters 28.04

7 Gocal, Darren 54 Unattached 30.02

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Patterson, Todd 56 Okanagan Athletics 29.51

2 Finding, Chris 65 Greyhounds Masters 29.78

3 Liu, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Masters 29.97

4 Gee, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Masters 37.69

Women's 200 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Lojpur, Teodora 19 Elite Track & Field A 26.56  (+0.7) 1(1)

2 Malcolm, Kiara 15 Royal City Track & F 26.92  (+0.7) 1(2)

3 Korkor, Isabella 19 Vancouver Thunderb 27.33  (+0.7) 1(3)

4 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 27.52  (+0.7) 1(4)

5 Bajpai, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.05  (+0.7) 1(5)

6 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.24  (+0.4) 2(1)

7 Arnold, Ella 18 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.39  (+0.7) 1(6)

8 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.53  (+0.4) 2(2)

9 McNaught, Anya 15 Vancouver Thunderb 28.69  (+0.4) 2(3)

10 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Field 30.53  (+0.4) 2(4)

11 Macdonald, Brora 14 Burnaby Striders Tra 30.95  (+0.4) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
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Women's 200 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.7)

1 Lojpur, Teodora 19 Elite Track & Field A 26.56

2 Malcolm, Kiara 15 Royal City Track & F 26.92

3 Korkor, Isabella 19 Vancouver Thunderb 27.33

4 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 27.52

5 Bajpai, Nalini 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.05

6 Arnold, Ella 18 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.39

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.24

2 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.53

3 McNaught, Anya 15 Vancouver Thunderb 28.69

4 Damiano Paterson, Elisa 14 Kajaks Track & Field 30.53

5 Macdonald, Brora 14 Burnaby Striders Tra 30.95

Men's 200 Meters (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Earles, Daniel 22 Unattached Newfoun 22.56  (+0.5) 1(1)

2 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Univ 22.77  (+0.5) 1(2)

3 Flack, Owen 18 Langley Mustangs 22.96  (+0.5) 1(3)

4 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunderb 22.98  (+0.5) 1(4)

5 Cardinez, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spar 23.08  (+0.5) 1(5)

6 Peterson, Logan 18 Unattached British C 23.28  (+0.5) 1(6)

7 Brhelle, Jackson 15 Unattached British C 23.36  (+0.6) 2(1)

8 Aghedo, Christian 15 Vancouver Thunderb 23.71  (+0.6) 2(2)

9 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Trac 23.94  (+0.6) 2(3)

10 Moran, Ethan 15 Vancouver Thunderb 24.05 24.041  (+0.4) 3(1)

11 Tan, Mavrik 17 Langley Mustangs 24.05 24.049  (+0.6) 2(4)

12 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics C 24.35  (+0.6) 2(5)

13 Tateh, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 24.63  (+0.6) 2(6)

14 Nakamura, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 24.81  (+0.4) 3(2)

15 Georgilas, Iossif (Joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tra 24.85  (+0.6) 2(7)

16 Watt, Oliver 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 25.40  (+0.4) 3(3)

17 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics C 26.01  (+0.4) 3(4)

18 McBride, Nolan 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 26.97  (+0.4) 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.5)

1 Earles, Daniel 22 Unattached Newfoun 22.56

2 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Univ 22.77

3 Flack, Owen 18 Langley Mustangs 22.96

4 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunderb 22.98

5 Cardinez, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spar 23.08

6 Peterson, Logan 18 Unattached British C 23.28

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Brhelle, Jackson 15 Unattached British C 23.36

2 Aghedo, Christian 15 Vancouver Thunderb 23.71
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Men's 200 Meters (Open) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note
3 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Trac 23.94

4 Tan, Mavrik 17 Langley Mustangs 24.05 24.049

5 Prasad, Emmerson 14 Universal Athletics C 24.35

6 Tateh, Ache 14 Vancouver Thunderb 24.63

7 Georgilas, Iossif (Joe) 16 Burnaby Striders Tra 24.85

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Moran, Ethan 15 Vancouver Thunderb 24.05 24.041

2 Nakamura, Aoi (Eric) 14 Vancouver Olympic 24.81

3 Watt, Oliver 17 Ocean Athletics Trac 25.40

4 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics C 26.01

5 McBride, Nolan 16 Ocean Athletics Trac 26.97

Women's 200 Meters (2010)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Walton, Ellie 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 27.55

2 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 28.15

3 Needham-Cook, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunderb 28.47

4 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.22

5 Budhwar Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.67

6 Van Arkel, Ilona 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.08

Men's 200 Meters (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 25.21   (NW) 1(1)

2 Kumar-Brown, Jacob 13 Diamond Sprinting 26.34   (NW) 1(2)

3 Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 26.70   (NW) 1(3)

4 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 27.51   (NW) 2(1)

5 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 27.67   (NW) 1(4)

6 Lam, Michael 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.27   (NW) 1(5)

7 Watt, Damian 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 30.29   (NW) 2(2)

8 McCutcheon, Simon 13 Vancouver Thunderb 31.91   (NW) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunderb 25.21

2 Kumar-Brown, Jacob 13 Diamond Sprinting 26.34

3 Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Sprinting 26.70

4 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam Cheetahs 27.67

5 Lam, Michael 13 Vancouver Thunderb 29.27

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 27.51

2 Watt, Damian 13 Ocean Athletics Trac 30.29

3 McCutcheon, Simon 13 Vancouver Thunderb 31.91
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Women's 200 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 James, Sophie 12 Vancouver Olympic 30.19

2 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 31.55

3 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 33.85

Men's 200 Meters (2011)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Gupta, Anish 12 Unattached British C 29.94

2 Hicks, Kieran 12 Ocean Athletics Trac 33.21

Women's 200 Meters (2012)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Davis, Ella 11 Vancouver Olympic 30.97

2 Brooks, Mylah 11 Langley Mustangs 33.04

3 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athletics Trac 33.19

Men's 200 Meters (2012)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time Note
1 Malcolm, Isaiah 11 Royal City Track & F 30.73

Last chance 100 (Division 1)
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Varma-Vitug, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 17.19  (+0.4) 6(4)

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Bereska, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 15.13  (+0.4) 6(1)

2 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 16.77  (+0.4) 6(3)

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Varma-Vitug, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2012 15.90  (+0.4) 6(2)

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 12.39  (+0.8) 3(3)

2 Walton, Ellie 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 13.40  (+0.8) 4(4)

3 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 13.70  (+0.6) 5(1)

4 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 14.21  (+0.6) 5(4)

5 Needham-Cook, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 14.38  (+0.8) 4(7)
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Last chance 100 (Division 1) (cont'd)
Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Toews, Jonathan 21 Coastal Track Club Open 11.13  (+0.2) 1(1)

2 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track Open 11.34  (+0.2) 1(2)

2 Earles, Daniel 22 Unattached Newfou Open 11.34  (+0.2) 1(2)

4 Lau, Chun Yau Adrian 19 Vancouver Thunder Open 11.35  (+0.9) 2(1)

5 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Uni Open 11.41  (+0.2) 1(4)

6 Cardinez, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spa Open 11.51  (+0.2) 1(5)

7 Kuzyk, Zack 24 Unattached British Open 11.52  (+0.9) 2(2)

8 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunder Open 11.57  (+0.2) 1(6)

9 Peterson, Logan 18 Unattached British Open 11.64  (+0.2) 1(7)

10 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 11.80  (+0.9) 2(3)

11 Bridson, Arthur 16 Kajaks Track & Fiel Open 11.94  (+0.8) 3(1)

12 Mao, Nolan 22 Vancouver Thunder Open 12.16  (+0.8) 3(2)

13 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British Open 12.26  (+0.9) 2(4)

14 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics Open 12.75  (+0.9) 2(5)

15 Watt, Oliver 17 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 12.77  (+0.9) 2(6)

16 Malcolm, Kiara 15 Royal City Track & Open 12.80  (+0.8) 4(1)

17 Varma-Vitug, Sofia 16 Kajaks Track & Fiel Open 13.04  (+0.8) 4(2)

18 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 13.36  (+0.8) 4(3)

19 McNaught, Anya 15 Vancouver Thunder Open 13.92  (+0.8) 4(6)

20 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 13.95  (+0.6) 5(2)

20 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 13.95  (+0.6) 5(2)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Master Masters 12.79  (+0.9) 2(7)

2 Gocal, Darren 54 Unattached Masters 13.23  (+0.8) 3(4)

3 Prevost, Derek 58 Unattached British Masters 13.46  (+0.8) 3(5)

4 Adande, Karin 37 Unattached British Masters 13.89  (+0.8) 4(5)

SECTION RESULTS
2014
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

4 Varma-Vitug, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2014 17.19

2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 Bereska, Brandon 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 15.13

3 Nestmann, Oliver 10 Ocean Athletics Tra 2013 16.77

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 6 of 6 Wind:  (+0.4)

2 Varma-Vitug, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track & Fiel 2012 15.90
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Last chance 100 (Division 1) (cont'd)
2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

3 Conatser, Rajan 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 12.39

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

4 Walton, Ellie 13 Coquitlam Cheetah 2010 13.40

7 Needham-Cook, Anita 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 14.38

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 Batista, Sophia 13 Ocean Athletics Tra 2010 13.70

4 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Thunder 2010 14.21

Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Toews, Jonathan 21 Coastal Track Club Open 11.13

2 Nishabourian, Ardalan 19 NorWesters Track Open 11.34

2 Earles, Daniel 22 Unattached Newfou Open 11.34

4 Tjernagel, Benjamin 24 Trinity Western Uni Open 11.41

5 Cardinez, Aaron 23 Trinity Western Spa Open 11.51

6 Georgas, Constantine 22 Vancouver Thunder Open 11.57

7 Peterson, Logan 18 Unattached British Open 11.64

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 Lau, Chun Yau Adrian 19 Vancouver Thunder Open 11.35

2 Kuzyk, Zack 24 Unattached British Open 11.52

3 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 11.80

4 Gill, Sunny 32 Unattached British Open 12.26

5 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal Athletics Open 12.75

6 Watt, Oliver 17 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 12.77

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Bridson, Arthur 16 Kajaks Track & Fiel Open 11.94

2 Mao, Nolan 22 Vancouver Thunder Open 12.16

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

1 Malcolm, Kiara 15 Royal City Track & Open 12.80

2 Varma-Vitug, Sofia 16 Kajaks Track & Fiel Open 13.04

3 Aulakh-Kahlon, Tanaz 14 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 13.36

6 McNaught, Anya 15 Vancouver Thunder Open 13.92

Section 5 of 6 Wind:  (+0.6)

2 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 13.95

2 Bateman, Kennedy 15 Ocean Athletics Tra Open 13.95

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 6 Wind:  (+0.9)

7 Walker, Samuel 52 Greyhounds Master Masters 12.79

Section 3 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

4 Gocal, Darren 54 Unattached Masters 13.23

5 Prevost, Derek 58 Unattached British Masters 13.46

Section 4 of 6 Wind:  (+0.8)

5 Adande, Karin 37 Unattached British Masters 13.89
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Women's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75

1 Stewart, Isla 19 Ocean Athleti 1.70m P P P P P P P O O XXX

2 Hansen, Bridgette 17 Kajaks Track 1.50m P P P O O XXX

3 Wepruk, Samantha 17 New West Sp 1.50m P P O O XO XXX

4 McKay, Meagan 16 Ocean Athleti 1.50m P O XO O XXO XXX

5 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athleti 1.35m O XO XXX

Ostrosser, Chloe 15 Ocean Athleti NH P P XXX

Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.25

5 McKay, Kailey 16 Ocean Athleti (cont'd) O

Men's High Jump (Open)
Pl Name Age Team Mark 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80

1 Aniamaka, Divine 18 Vancouver Th 1.75m P P P O O O XXX

2 Bullock, Samuel 16 Ocean Athleti 1.75m P P P XO O O XXX

3 Gremaud, Ethan 20 Trinity Wester 1.75m P O XO O XXO XXO XXX

4 Smith, Griffen 15 Ocean Athleti 1.60m P P O XXX

5 Sorokovsky, Jairus 14 Langley Must 1.60m XO O XXO XXX

6 Mao, Nolan 22 Vancouver Th 1.50m O XX P X

Sillars, Taylor 20 Vancouver Th NH

Women's Pole Vault (Division 1)
2011

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71

1 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athlet 2011 2.01m O O XXO XXX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.51 1.61 1.71

1 Taillefer, Eden 12 Ocean Athlet 2011 (cont'd) P O O

2010

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71

1 Toth, Elizabeth 13 Ocean Athlet 2010 2.41m O XO O XO O O O

2 McGrath, Ciara 13 Ocean Athlet 2010 2.11m O O O XO XX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.51 1.61 1.71

1 Toth, Elizabeth 13 Ocean Athlet 2010 (cont'd) P P O

2 McGrath, Ciara 13 Ocean Athlet 2010 (cont'd) O P O

Open

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 2.61 2.71

1 Ostrosser, Chloe 15 Ocean Athlet Open 2.61m P P P O P O O O O XXX

2 Blair, Anna 14 Ocean Athlet Open 1.81m XO XXX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.51 1.61 1.71

1 Ostrosser, Chloe 15 Ocean Athlet Open (cont'd) P P P

Men's Pole Vault (Division 1)
2011

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 2.51 2.61 2.71 2.81 2.91 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40
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Men's Pole Vault (Division 1) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.51 1.61 1.71 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41

1 Qu, Jayden 12 Ocean Athlet 2011 1.71m XXO O O XX

Open

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 2.51 2.61 2.71 2.81 2.91 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40

1 Naimi, Dahrius 17 Ocean Athlet Open 3.40m O O XO O P XO O XO XO XXO

2 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal AthOpen 2.71m O XXO XXO XXX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.51 1.61 1.71 1.81 1.91 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41

1 Naimi, Dahrius 17 Ocean Athlet Open (cont'd) P P P P P P P P P P

2 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal AthOpen (cont'd) P P P P P P O O O O

Women's Javelin (Division 1)
2013
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Laing, Nixon 10 Ocean Athlet 2013 14.54m 14.54 9.81 12.47

2 Wasyliw, Mckinley 10 Vancouver T 2013 12.65m 11.54 12.65 12.16

2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Maver, Lexa 11 Ocean Athlet 2012 14.01m 13.73 14.01 10.76

2 Richardson, Clara 11 Ocean Athlet 2012 10.61m 10.48 9.91 10.61

3 Stewart, Sadie 11 Ocean Athlet 2012 9.20m 9.20 8.11 8.91

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Budhwar Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver T 2010 23.55m 19.11 20.90 23.55

2 Petkov, Eva 13 Vancouver T 2010 20.97m FOUL 20.97 FOUL

3 Fenrick, Ciara 13 Coquitlam C 2010 18.15m 16.25 15.15 18.15

Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Hodgson, Maella 17 Ocean Athlet Open 28.43m 28.43 22.44 22.07 21.81 21.59 22.37

2 Hack, Mackenzie 18 Ocean Athlet Open 28.24m FOUL 24.16 28.24 FOUL FOUL 20.98

3 Sorokovsky, Eleina 16 Langley MustOpen 27.11m 25.59 27.06 25.98 27.11 26.32 FOUL

4 Lehman, Sara 14 Vancouver T Open 19.28m 17.67 16.81 14.54 15.72 19.28 17.34

Wong, Tammy 16 Vancouver T Open NM

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Shao, Jie (Jessie) 60 Greyhounds Masters 16.66m FOUL 16.33 16.66 16.60 13.59 FOUL

2 Hendriks, Joan 57 West VancouMasters 11.94m 8.47 11.94 11.87 11.79 PASS PASS

Men's Javelin (Division 1)
2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Smith, Cian 11 Ocean Athlet 2012 21.51m 21.51 FOUL 18.52
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Men's Javelin (Division 1) (cont'd)
2012
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 Belvas, Louis 11 Vancouver T 2012 12.00m FOUL 12.00 11.10

2011
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Hawkins, Ethan 12 Vancouver T 2011 16.18m 14.92 13.05 16.18

2010
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athlet 2010 28.73m 26.65 26.01 28.73

Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Chong, Jarrett 22 Royal City Tr Open 65.44m 65.44 59.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 Malkoske, Riley 18 Royal City Tr Open 55.64m 44.73 47.11 49.62 51.16 52.16 55.64

3 Marrero, Deven 18 Kajaks Track Open 51.30m 47.09 51.30 48.59 44.52 49.92 50.73

4 Dickhof, Jordan 20 Vancouver T Open 51.11m 48.87 47.13 48.25 47.71 48.57 51.11

5 Dheilly-Sturrock, Matthew 24 Royal City Tr Open 44.17m 40.48 41.24 42.75 FOUL 44.17 FOUL

6 Hodgson, James 17 Ocean Athlet Open 28.40m 28.40 22.19 25.60 25.61 27.41 26.37

Women's Long Jump (Division 1)
Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Yow, Carissa 29 Vancouver T Open 4.62m  (+0.0) 4.59 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0) 4.60 (+0.0) 4.62 (+0.0) 4.45 (+0.0) 4.46 (+0.0)

2 Lojpur, Teodora 19 Elite Track & Open 4.50m  (+0.0) 4.31 (+0.0) 4.34 (+0.0) 4.29 (+0.0) 4.16 (+0.0) PASS 4.50 (+0.0)

3 Carleton-Palanio, Sophia 14 Unattached Open 4.38m  (+0.0) 4.22 (+0.0) 4.19 (+0.0) 4.29 (+0.0) 4.38 (+0.0) 4.16 (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0)

4 Silva, Shenuli 14 Ocean Athlet Open 4.13m  (+0.0) 4.13 (+0.0) 4.00 (+0.0) 3.55 (+0.0) 3.49 (+0.0) 3.94 (+0.0) 4.12 (+0.0)

5 Pan, Renee 14 Kajaks Track Open 3.82m  (+0.0) 3.82 (+0.0) 3.75 (+0.0) 3.61 (+0.0) 3.82 (+0.0) 3.61 (+0.0) 3.55 (+0.0)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Hendriks, Joan 57 West VancouMasters 3.04m  (+0.0) 2.80 (+0.0) 2.89 (+0.0) 3.04 (+0.0) FOUL 2.93 (+0.0) PASS

Women's Long Jump (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Varma-Vitug, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track 3.12m   (NW) 3.12 3.06 3.08

2 Abhi, Mila 9 Ocean Athleti 2.78m   (NW) 2.45 2.69 2.78

3 Arsalan, Noya 9 Ocean Athleti 2.42m   (NW) FOUL 2.41 2.42

4 Marfori, Maleah 9 Ocean Athleti 1.65m   (NW) 1.65 1.55 1.49

5 Chawla, Harbani 9 Ocean Athleti 1.52m   (NW) 1.52 1.52 1.40

Women's Long Jump (2013)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Wasyliw, Mckinley 10 Vancouver Th 3.51m   (NW) 3.51 3.19 FOUL

2 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athleti 3.38m   (NW) 3.32 3.38 FOUL

3 Laing, Nixon 10 Ocean Athleti 3.06m   (NW) 3.06 2.92 2.96
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Women's Long Jump (2013) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Li, Sheena 10 Ocean Athleti 2.70m   (NW) 2.65 2.70 2.46

5 Sabharwal, Sahiba 10 Ocean Athleti 2.03m   (NW) 2.03 1.76 FOUL

Women's Long Jump (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Davis, Ella 11 Vancouver Ol 3.70m   (NW) 3.49 3.70 3.67

2 Brooks, Mylah 11 Langley Must 3.49m   (NW) 3.48 3.44 3.49

3 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athleti 3.30m   (NW) 2.89 3.26 3.30

4 Liu, Dora 11 Ocean Athleti 3.20m   (NW) 3.20 3.14 3.13

5 Bolton, Aliya 11 Ocean Athleti 3.09m   (NW) 3.09 3.01 2.86

6 McCutcheon, Emma 11 Vancouver Th 3.00m   (NW) FOUL 2.83 3.00

7 Stanton, Gabby 11 Ocean Athleti 2.96m   (NW) 2.90 2.65 2.96

Makuza Umuhire, Noella 11 Vancouver Th NM

Women's Long Jump (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 James, Sophie 12 Vancouver Ol 3.84m   (NW) 3.75 3.84 3.75

2 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athleti 3.40m   (NW) 3.38 3.40 PASS

Women's Long Jump (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Petkov, Karina 13 Vancouver Th 4.12m   (NW) 4.12 FOUL 3.95

2 Budhwar Budhiraja, Jiya 13 Vancouver Th 4.05m   (NW) 4.05 4.01 3.92

3 Petkov, Eva 13 Vancouver Th 3.29m   (NW) 3.29 2.96 2.73

4 Brooks, Aven 13 Langley Must 3.07m   (NW) 2.94 3.07 3.07

Men's Long Jump (2014)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Kroeger, Mark 9 Ocean Athleti 3.01m   (NW) PASS 3.01 2.87

2 Hawkins, Sebastian 9 Vancouver Th 2.55m   (NW) FOUL 2.38 2.55

3 Belvas, Winston 9 Vancouver Th 2.13m   (NW) 2.07 2.13 2.12

Men's Long Jump (2013)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Sidhu, Rounak 10 Ocean Athleti NM

Men's Long Jump (2012)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Malcolm, Isaiah 11 Royal City Tr 3.58m   (NW) 3.49 3.58 3.29

2 Heard, Desmond 11 Ocean Athleti 3.43m   (NW) 3.33 3.26 3.43

3 Varma-Vitug, Armaan 11 Kajaks Track 3.13m   (NW) 3.13 3.10 2.96

4 Sundaram, Ishaan 11 Ocean Athleti 2.82m   (NW) 2.82 2.78 2.69

5 Aamodt, Ethan 11 Vancouver Th 2.35m   (NW) 2.24 2.28 2.35

Mavritsakis, Billy 11 Ocean Athleti NM
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Men's Long Jump (2011)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Laing, Jaxon 12 Ocean Athleti 4.22m   (NW) 4.22 4.19 4.21

2 Hicks, Kieran 12 Ocean Athleti 3.30m   (NW) 3.04 2.96 3.30

3 Hawkins, Ethan 12 Vancouver Th 3.07m   (NW) PASS 3.07 2.79

Men's Long Jump (2010)
Pl Name Age Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Li, Jesse 13 Ocean Athleti 4.47m   (NW) 3.78 4.38 4.47

2 Watt, Damian 13 Ocean Athleti 4.18m   (NW) 3.67 3.92 4.18

Palmer, Mason 13 Diamond Spri NM

Men's Long Jump (Division 1)
Open
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Kuzyk, Zack 24 Unattached Open 6.77m  (+0.0) 6.50 (+0.0) 6.77 (+0.0) FOUL 6.52 (+0.0) FOUL 6.58 (+0.0)

2 Bardini, Ryan 17 Royal City Tr Open 6.05m  (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 5.70 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) 5.84 (+0.0) FOUL

3 Silva, Ranuga 18 Ocean Athlet Open 5.66m  (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.66 (+0.0) 5.57 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) PASS 5.22 (+0.0)

4 Mao, Nolan 22 Vancouver T Open 5.58m  (+0.0) 5.21 (+0.0) 5.44 (+0.0) FOUL 5.50 (+0.0) FOUL 5.58 (+0.0)

5 Ng, Aiden 17 Kajaks Track Open 5.41m  (+0.0) FOUL 5.35 (+0.0) 5.41 (+0.0) 5.31 (+0.0) 5.37 (+0.0) PASS

6 McKay, Fraser 21 Universal AthOpen 4.99m  (+0.0) 4.87 (+0.0) 4.99 (+0.0) 4.99 (+0.0) 4.43 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

7 Good, Aiden 21 Caltaf Athleti Open 4.94m  (+0.0) 4.20 (+0.0) 4.26 (+0.0) FOUL 4.30 (+0.0) 4.25 (+0.0) 4.94 (+0.0)

Masters
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 Hickson, Eamonn 36 West VancouMasters 4.75m  (+0.0) 4.75 (+0.0) 4.33 (+0.0) 4.48 (+0.0) 4.39 (+0.0) PASS PASS

2 Liu, Edwin 67 Greyhounds Masters 3.90m  (+0.0) 3.69 (+0.0) 3.86 (+0.0) 3.90 (+0.0) PASS PASS 3.74 (+0.0)

3 Gee, Arthur 79 Greyhounds Masters 2.78m  (+0.0) FOUL 2.71 (+0.0) 2.41 (+0.0) FOUL 2.78 (+0.0) 2.76 (+0.0)

Boys' & Girls' High Jump (Division 1)
2014

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10

1 Varma-Vitug, Ashiana 9 Kajaks Track 2014 1.05m O XO O XO XXX

2013

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

1 Laing, Nixon 10 Ocean Athlet 2013 1.25m O XXO O XXX

2 Taillefer, Adella 10 Ocean Athlet 2013 1.15m XO XXX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10

1 Laing, Nixon 10 Ocean Athlet 2013 (cont'd) P P O O O

3 Li, Sheena 10 Ocean Athlet 2013 1.00m O O XO XXX

2012

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

1 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athlet 2012 1.20m O XXO XXX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10
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Boys' & Girls' High Jump (Division 1) (cont'd)
1 Price, Isabella 11 Ocean Athlet 2012 (cont'd) P P P O XO

Brooks, Mylah 11 Langley Must2012 NH P P P P P

2011

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

1 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athlet 2011 1.20m XO O XXP X

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10

1 Bolton, Selina 12 Ocean Athlet 2011 (cont'd) P P P P O

2010

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60

1 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam C 2010 1.55m P P P P P O O P XXO XXX

2 Nestmann, Jackson 13 Ocean Athlet 2010 1.30m P O O O XXX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10

1 Barillaro, Lorenzo 13 Coquitlam C 2010 (cont'd) P P P P P

2 Nestmann, Jackson 13 Ocean Athlet 2010 (cont'd) P P P P P
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